#### 900233497 09/14/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPS Inc.		08/24/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc.	
Street Address:	7227 Delainey Court	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76664198	RPS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6072563628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

607-256-2000 Phone:

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com Correspondent Name: Brown & Michaels, P.C. Address Line 1: 118 N. Tioga Street Address Line 2: 400 M &T Bank Building Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

n Van Leeuwen
45612/

REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0274

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	09/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=00383858#page1.tif source=00383858#page2.tif source=00383858#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0275

#### CORRECTION OF NAME OF OWNER

Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc. filed a US trademark application, Serial Number 76/664,198, for the mark "RPS" on August 4, 2006.

At the time, the official company name was Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc., as evidenced by the attached official change of name document dated August 2, 2005. The official company name was never RPS Inc.

"RPS Inc" was used as an abbreviation of the full company name, Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc. The parties that filed the trademark application for "RPS" were not aware that the official company name must be used on these filings and instead used the abbreviation. Consequently, the applicant (now registrant) was mistakenly listed as RPS Inc. for the application.

Since the company name has been Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc. since before the date of filing of the application and the name has never changed since the filing, the name of the registrant should be listed as "Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc.".

Rapid Pathogen Screening, Inc.

Name: Thomas Orsini

Title: Chief Commercial Officer

Date: 8-24-2012

{00377477.DOC 2}



PAGE I

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAPID PATHOGENS SCREENING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAPID PATHOGENS SCREENING, INC." TO "RAPID PATHOGEN SCREENING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

**3748537 8100** 

050634575

Harriet Smith Window

Harries Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4064216

DATE: 08-02-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0277

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 08/02/2005 FILED 11:56 AM 08/02/2005 SRV 050634575 - 3748537 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF RAPID PATHOGENS SCREENING, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Rapid Pathogens Screening, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is RAPID PATHOGEN SCREENING, INC.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed

.

Authorized Officer

Title: Secretary

Name: Robert W. VanDine

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0278

**RECORDED: 09/14/2012**